		Lee Co	-	ard Of Cour nda Item Su			ue Sheet No.	20021142
1. REQUES	TED MOTION	<u></u>	Age	nua rient su	HIIIIAI Y		ue Sheet No.	20031143
ACTION RE	E QUESTED : R ers on Alico Ro	equest Board ad.	approve	Change Ord	er No. 2 1	o APAC-SOUTHE	AST for \$115	5,209.00 to add 3'
WHY ACTION	<u>ON IS NECES</u>	SARY: Boar	d approv	al necessary	for Chan	ge Orders in excess	of \$50,000.0	0.
						d paved shoulders to to APAC's pit, both		
	MENTAL CA		<u> </u>	9 A		3. MEETING D.	ATE:	7-2002
4. AGENDA		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE			10-07-2003 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:			
TKOLITON		(Specify)			G. RECCESTOR OF INTORMATION.			
CONSENT			STATUTE			A. COMMISSIONER		
ADM	E	ORDINANCE			B. DEPARTMENT Transportation			
APPI	EALS		ADMIN.			C. DIVISION		
PUB	LIC	X	CODE OTHER			BY: Scott Gilbertson		
	LK ON		_				SCOLL GIID	ertson
TIME REQUIRED: 7. BACKGROUND: On August 26, 2								···
the ar by du resur	mount of \$1,30	6,191.20 for e DOT will p tion of Alico	resurfac lace 3 fo	ing county v ot paved sho	vide. As oulders f	a safety feature for rom APAC's pit to	r Alico Road	, heavily traveled
8. MANAGE	EMENT RECO	<u>MMENDA</u> 1	<u>IONS</u> :			-		
			9. <u>REC</u>	COMMEND	ED APP	ROVAL:		
A	В	C	D	E		F		G
Department	Purchasing	Human	Other	County		Budget Service	S	County Manager
Director	or Contracts	Resources		Attorney		Ceffor 9/25/03	· 3	0 9
ah2/03 1	- XUML		(A)	(B) Wrea	OĄ	OM Risk	GC GC	6
	28		4/23	H	1 ()	NA. 1 P M	1 1 W. 53	De V
	100 0 des			- grason	29.240	1/2/10> 193	1 9.01	
10. COMINI	SSION ACTIO	<u> </u>				•		
APPROVED						AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	REC	EIVED BY NTY ADMIN:
DENIED						ec. by Coatty	9	1/24
DEFERRED					li)est	wtg: 9-24-0 3	2	1000
	•	OTHER			H	168:850 AM	FOR	NTY ADMIN WARDED TO: QS
<u></u>								//
						My Admit		921
						9.05 A-2x-21		

LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

(A Change Order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures Under \$25,000 or Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between \$25,000 and \$50,000 or Approval by the Board of County Commissioners over \$50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: COUNTY WIDE RESURFACING

CONTRACTOR: APAC - SOUTHEAST

PROJECT NO.: 4683

Account #: 20468330700.506540

CONTRACT NO.: 2583

BID NO.: B03-14

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: COUNTY

DATE OF REQUEST: 9/22/03

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the Contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: ADD 3' PAVED SHOULDERS TO ALICO ROAD FROM BEN HILL GRIFFIN TO APAC'S PIT.

Purpose of Change Order: SAFETY FEATURE PRIOR TO RESURFACING ALICO ROAD.

Attachments (List documents supporting change) SEE ATTACHED BACK-UP.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Time

\$1,306,191.20

Calendar Days

Previous Change Orders No. 0 to No.1

Net change from previous Change Orders

\$ 0

Čalendar Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

\$<u>1,306,191.20</u>

Calendar Days

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order

\$ 115,209.00

Calendar Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

\$1,421,400.20

Calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change.

RECOMMENDED: Consultant (if applicable) Date Departmen Date 03 Date iement APPROVED: County Attorney's Office Date

ACCEPTED: Contractor 22 Date Accepted:

COUNTY APPROVAL:

By:

Department Director (Under \$25,000) Date Approved:

Corporate Seal

County Administrator (Under \$50,000)

Date Approved:

Chairman

Board of County Commissioners (Over \$50,000)

Date Approved: _

CMO:011 09/25/01

ASHLAND.

APAC-Southeast, Inc.

A subsidiary of Ashland Paving And Construction, Inc. Southern Florida Division 14299 Alico Road Ft Myers, FL 33913 Tel: 239 267-7767, Fax: 239 267-1336 www.apac.com

9/18/03

Lee County DOT 1500 Monroe Street Ft Myers, Florida 33905

Attn: Randy Cerchie

Re: County Wide Resurfacing Contract #5 / 03

Randy

Please find listed below the price change for ABC-3 and the excavation for the shoulder widening.

5.	ABC-3 ASPHALT	300 TN	@ (\$55.25)	\$ (16575.00)
13.	3' SHOULDER EXCAV.	12672 SY	@ 1.00	\$ 12672.00
14.	ABC-3 ASPHALT	2836 TN	@ 42.00	\$ 119112.00

TOTAL FOR CO#1

\$ 115,209.00

If you should need any further assistance please feel free to call at any time.

Sincerely

APAC - Southeast, Inc. Southern Florida Division

James H. Stern Project Manager

